900257167 06/05/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/18/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LVL7 Systems, Inc.		03/18/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Athena Semiconductors, LLC	
Street Address:	5300 California Avenue	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92617	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2723295	FASTPATH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (949) 760-0404

Email: pam.pascual@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: Susan M. Natland

Address Line 1: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP

Address Line 2: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BROC.660T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan M. Natland

TRADEMARK REEL: 005041 FRAME: 0743 OP \$40.00 27232

Signature:	/susan m. natland/
Date:	06/05/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=Cert of Merger - LVL7 into Athena LLC#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005041 FRAME: 0744 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"LVL7 SYSTEMS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ATHENA SEMICONDUCTORS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"ATHENA SEMICONDUCTORS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF
MARCH, A.D. 2013, AT 9:28 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2013, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3471240 8100M

130323274

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 06/05/2013

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 0291559

DATE: 03-18-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005041 FRAME: 0745